

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

-----X
CAPITOL RECORDS, LLC,

Index No.: 12CV0095
(RJS)

Plaintiff,

- against -

REDIGI INC.,

Defendants.
-----X

**DEFENDANT'S MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF ITS
MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION AND REARGUMENT**

MEISTER SEELIG & FEIN
Attorneys for ReDigi Inc.
Two Grand Central Tower
140 East 45th Street, 19th Floor
New York, New York 10017
(212) 655-3580

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

LEGAL STANDARD..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 3

 POINT I REDIGI SHOULD BE PROTECTED FROM DISCLOSURE OF THE
 REQUESTED INFORMATION..... 3

 POINT II THERE IS NO BENEFIT TO THIS CASE FROM DISCLOSURE OF THE
 REQUESTED INFORMATION..... 7

 POINT III THE BALANCE OF THESE FACTORS TIPS IN REDIGI’S FAVOR..... 8

CONCLUSION..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Ackoff-Ortega v. Windswept Pac. Entm't Co. (Inc.),
 130 F. Supp. 2d 440(S.D.N.Y. 2000) *aff'd sub nom. Ackoff-Ortega v. Windswept Pac. Entm't Co.*, 46 F. App'x 663 (2d Cir. 2002) 2

Apex Oil Co. v. DiMauro,
 110 F.R.D. 490 (S.D.N.Y. 1985) 3

Digital Sin, Inc. v. Does 1-176,
 279 F.R.D. 239 (S.D.N.Y. 2012) 4, 5

Galella v. Onassis,
 487 F.2d 986 (2d Cir. 1973) 3

In re Parmalat Sec. Litig.,
 258 F.R.D. 236 (S.D.N.Y. 2009) 2

In re Terrorist Attacks on September 11, 2001,
 454 F. Supp. 2d 220 (S.D.N.Y. 2006) 2

Malik v. McGinnis,
 06 CIV. 3361 (RJS), 2009 WL 1506726 (S.D.N.Y. May 26, 2009) 1

Mitchell v. Fishbein,
 227 F.R.D. 239 (S.D.N.Y. 2005) 3, 8

Shrader v. CSX Transp., Inc.,
 70 F.3d 255 (2d Cir. 1995) 2

Statutes

17 U.S.C. §107(1) 7

Rules

Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(b)(2)(C) 2

Fed. R. Civ. P. 26(c) 1
